





## Management system as per ISO/IEC 27701:2019

In accordance with TÜV AUSTRIA CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

Yandex.Cloud LLC 16 Lva Tolstogo street Moscow, 119021 Russia

Yandex.Technologies LLC 16 Lva Tolstogo street Moscow, 119021 Russia

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

The processing of personal identifiable information (PII) acting as PII controller when Yandex Cloud collects data subject's PII data and determines the purposes and means of processing that PII data, and acting as PII processor when customers use Yandex Cloud services to process PII data in the content they upload to the Yandex Cloud services, covers the following services (please see attachment to the certificate - enclosed):

Valid Statement of Applicability (SoA): V2.1 dated 11.09.2023

Certificate Registration No. TA162223015219

**Certification Body** at TÜV AUSTRIA CERT GMBH

Initial certification	2022-12-09
Valid until	2025-12-08

2024-01-05

approval by TÜV AUSTRIA | TÜV®

vreditierung A ISO/IEC 17021-1

This certification was conducted in accordance with TÜV AUSTRIA CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits. TÜV AUSTRIA CERT GMBH Deutschstraße 10 www.tuv.at A-1230 Wien

**Online Verification** 

